| 1.1  | moves to amend H.F. No. 1340 as follows:  |
|------|---|
| 1.2  | Page 5, line 8, strike "disabled" and insert "disturbed"                                      |
| 1.3  | Page 5, line 14, after "with" insert "the child's parents,"                                   |
| 1.4  | Page 5, line 15, strike "the child's parents," and after "tribe" insert "to obtain            |
| 1.5  | recommendations regarding which individuals to include on the team and"                       |
| 1.6  | Page 5, line 16, strike "interest" and insert "interests"                                     |
| 1.7  | Page 9, line 27, after "agency" insert "or the contracted agency"                             |
| 1.8  | Page 10, line 23, after "older" insert "because the youth is not eligible for extended foster |
| 1.9  | care benefits or chooses to leave foster care"  |
| 1.10 | Page 12, line 6, strike "or within"   |
| 1.11 | Page 12, line 7, strike "30 days of"  |
| 1.12 | Page 12, line 8, strike ", and" and insert "unless, due to a crisis, the child must           |
| 1.13 | immediately be placed in a qualified residential treatment program. When a child must         |
| 1.14 | immediately be placed in a qualified residential treatment program without an assessment,     |
| 1.15 | the qualified individual must complete the child's assessment within 30 days of the child's   |
| 1.16 | placement. The qualified individual"  |
| 1.17 | Page 12, line 27, delete "along" and insert "to the child's parent or legal guardian and      |
| 1.18 | file the assessment"  |
| 1.19 | Page 13, line 33, delete the comma and insert "and if" and after "agency" insert "has         |
| 1.20 | placement authority of the child, the agency"   |
| 1.21 | Page 14, line 16, strike "endanger" and insert "present a safety or health risk to"           |
| 1.22 | Page 14, line 25, strike "and request" and insert a period                                    |

1.1

| 02/23/21 | REVISOR | BD/MN | A21-0041 |
|----------|---------|-------|----------|
|          |         |       |          |

| 2.1  | Page 14, line 26, strike "input from" and insert "The responsible social services agency         |
|------|--|
| 2.2  | must consult with" and after the period, insert "Prior to forming the child's family and         |
| 2.3  | permanency team, the responsible social services agency must consult with the child if the       |
| 2.4  | child is 14 years of age or older; the child's parents; and, if applicable, the child's tribe to |
| 2.5  | obtain recommendations regarding which individuals to include on the team and to ensure          |
| 2.6  | that the team is family-centered and will act in the child's best interests. If the child or the |
| 2.7  | child's parent or legal guardian raises concerns about specific relatives or professionals, the  |
| 2.8  | team should not include those individuals on the team."  |
| 2.9  | Page 16, line 23, after "is" insert "not possible due to a child's specialized placement         |
| 2.10 | needs or is otherwise"   |
| 2.11 | Page 17, line 29, after "court" insert "after receiving the qualified individual's assessment    |
| 2.12 | as specified in section 260C.704 prior to the child's placement or"                              |
| 2.13 | Page 18, line 22, after "inform" insert "the child's parent or legal guardian and" and           |
| 2.14 | delete "and the child's parent"  |
| 2.15 | Page 18, line 23, after "parent's" insert "or legal guardian's"                                  |
| 2.16 | Page 18, line 25, delete "child" insert "child's parent or legal guardian and a child who        |
| 2.17 | is" and delete "and the child's parent"  |
| 2.18 | Page 24, line 12, delete "make efforts to"   |
| 2.19 | Page 34, after line 26, insert:  |
| 2.20 | "(f) Certifications issued under Minnesota Rules, part 2960.0500, for transitional housing       |
| 2.21 | must meet the Family First Prevention Services Act established standards for a residential       |
| 2.22 | supervised setting where a foster youth who is 18 years of age or older is living                |
| 2.23 | independently."  |
| 2.24 | Page 36, line 5, delete "selecting which services to receive" and insert "reviewing and          |
| 2.25 | developing the youth's individualized treatment plan"  |
| 2.26 | Page 37, line 4, delete "staff meetings" and insert "the organizational culture of the           |
| 2.27 | license holder's program"  |
| 2.28 | Page 38, line 3, delete "face-to-face" and insert "available"                                    |
| 2.29 | Page 38, line 4, delete "available" and insert "accessible"                                      |
| 2.30 | Page 40, line 18, delete "for at least six weeks postpartum" and insert "during the same         |
| 2.31 | period of time that a woman is considered pregnant for the purposes of medical assistance        |
| 2.32 | eligibility under section 256B.055, subdivision 6"   |